GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2007

H
HOUSE DRH60114-MA-71 (1/30)

Short Title:	Brunswick County ABC Store Move.	(Local)

Sponsors: Representative Stiller.

Referred to:

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1 A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

2 AN ACT TO ALLOW THE BRUNSWICK COUNTY ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 3 CONTROL SYSTEM TO RELOCATE A STORE TO A NEW LOCATION 4 WITHIN SEVEN MILES OF ANOTHER ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL 5 STORE IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY.

6 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

SECTION 1. Notwithstanding the provisions of S.L. 1991-372, the Brunswick County Alcoholic Beverage Control Board may close and relocate its current Alcoholic Beverage Control store located at 2567 Holden Beach Road SW, Supply, NC 28462 to a new location within one mile of the current location, provided that the Brunswick County Alcoholic Beverage Control Board complies with the requirements of Chapter 18B of the General Statutes and receives approval from the North Carolina Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission.

SECTION 2. This act is effective when it becomes law.